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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the revenue collected directly and indirectly in the country during the last three years and the current-year;
and

(b) the share of the States out of the total revenue collected during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a): The State-wise details of direct taxes collected by the Central Government during 2005-06, 2006-07 & 2007-08 are enclosed at Annexure-I. The State-wise details of direct tax collection in 2008-09 and for the current year 2009-10 have so far not been finalized.
The State-wise details of indirect taxes collected by the Central Government are not maintained. However, the revenue realized through indirect taxes during the last three years and the current year is given as under:

         (Rs. in crore)
   2006-07  2007-08  2008-09 2009-10(April −June)

Customs     86327  104119    99817    17858

Central Excise  117613  123425  109346     17291

Service Tax           37598    51301    60716       9543

Total          241538  278845  269879     44692

(Figures are provisional)

(b): The share of the States out of the total revenue collected during the said period is as under:

(Rs. in crore)

2006-07(RE) 2007-08(RE) 2008-09(RE) 2009-10(BE)

120376.99 151836.82 160178.71 164361.78
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